

(c) in paragraph (3), by deleting the words "one hundred shillings" appearing at the end of the paragraph and inserting the words "fifteen United States dollars or the equivalent in specified currency".

6. Regulation 38 of the principal Regulations is amended by deleting the words "five hundred shillings" appearing in paragraph (1) and inserting the words "sixty United States dollars or the equivalent in specified currency".

Made on the 24th December, 1992.

DALMAS OTIENO,
Minister for Transport and Communications.

LEGAL NOTICE No. 12

**THE LOCAL MANUFACTURES (EXPORT COMPENSATION)
ACT**
(Cap. 482)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 11 of the Local Manufactures (Export Compensation) Act, the Minister for Finance makes the following Order:—

**THE LOCAL MANUFACTURES (EXPORT COMPENSATION)
(AMENDMENT) ORDER, 1993**

1. This Order may be cited as the Local Manufactures (Export Compensation) (Amendment) Order, 1993.

2. Paragraph 1 of the First Schedule to the Local Manufactures (Export Compensation) Act is amended by deleting subparagraph (e) and inserting the following new subparagraph immediately after subparagraph (d)—

(e) on or after 1st February, 1993, ten per cent.

Made on the 27th January, 1993.

MUSALIA MUDAVADI,
Minister for Finance.